Provision for rehabilitation of landfill sites 10,219,542   8,043,327

Total Non-Current Provisions 33,059,081   24,343,020

15.1 Post Retirement Healthcare Liability

The Post Retirement Healthcare Liability represents the obligation of the
municipality to meet the medical aid contributions of retired employees. The
amount of the liability is the present value of the obligation less the fair value of any
plan assets held in respect of the post-retirement medical scheme. There are no
plan assets in this valuation.

Key assumptions used

The following assumptions were used on the valuation on 30 June:

Discount rate 8.20%

Healthcare cost inflation 7.09%

Net discount rate 1.04%

Pre-retirement mortality  SA 85-90

Post-retirement mortality

 PA (90)-2 Ultimate

Expected retirement age - Males 63 years

Expected retirement age - Females 63 years

Spouse and principal member age difference

 Male 3 years older
than female

Continuation percentage (employees) 100%

Continuation percentage (widows) 100%

Sensitivity Analysis - changes in healthcare cost

Post Retirement Healthcare Liability Change In-Service Continuation
Central Assumptions 16.784   3.793

Health Care inflation
1%

-1%
 20.532
13.840

 4.125
3.499

Post Retirement mortality -1yr 17.355   3.964
Average retirement age -1yr 18.111   3.793
Withdrawal rate -50% 18.288   3.793

30

Note 2012 2011
R R

Nkonkobe Local Municipality
NOTES TO THE FINANANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the year ended 30 June 2012

15 NON-CURRENT PROVISIONS (Cont.)

15.2 Provision for long-service awards
The long-service award is payable after every 5 years of continuous service. The provision is an estimate of

Key assumptions used

The following assumptions were used on the valuation on 30 June 2011/12

Discount rate 6.19%

General Salary Inflation (long-term) 5.97%

Net effective discount rate 0.20%

The salaries used in the valuation include an assumed increase in July 2011 at
6.08%.  The next salary increase was assumed to take place in July 2012.